

House bill entitled "An Act to repeal and re-enact, with amendments, section 2, chapter 38, of the Acts of 1898, entitled 'An Act to incorporate the Realty Trust Company of Maryland, and to add to the same an additional section, to be known as 'Section 21,' changing the name of said corporation."

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

On 4th line of section 21, strike out words "and deposit;" and on 1st line of section 22, strike out word "that," and substitute in place thereof the word "fake."

Which amendment was adopted.

The bill as amended, was read a second time, and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to authorize the Clerk of of the Circuit Court for Baltimore county to have prepared new Equity Indexes of the Equity Dockets of his office."

Which was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to change the name of the McClenahan and Bros. Granite Company of Cecil county."

Which was read a second time and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to incorporate the Burnie Trust Company."

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS.

On line 11, section 1, strike out the word "to" following the word "generally" and insert in lieu thereof the word "do."

On line 12, section 3, strike out the word "the" following the word "ensuing."

Which amendments were severally read and adopted.

The bill as amended, was read a second time, and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to amend an Act entitled an Act to incorporate the town of Arundel-on-the-Bay in Anne Arundel county, Maryland, approved April 9, 1898."

Which was read a second time, and ordered to be engrossed for a third reading.

House bill entitled "An Act to authorize and empower